Berryville Police Department

101 Chalmers Ct., Berryville, VA 22611
Weekly Police Activity Report: December 7-13, 2025

CFS #
2025013027

2025013023
2025013018
2025013015
2025013012
2025013009
2025012991
2025012989
2025012978
2025012975
2025012972
2025012971
2025012959
2025012924
2025012923
2025012922
2025012910
2025012906
2025012900
2025012891
2025012887

Create When
12/13/2025 23:43

12/13/2025 21:50
12/13/2025 17:43
12/13/2025 16:06
12/13/2025 14:55
12/13/2025 14:02
12/12/2025 23:25
12/12/2025 22:36
12/12/2025 19:03
12/12/2025 18:10
12/12/2025 16:38
12/12/2025 16:33
12/12/2025 12:23
12/11/2025 13:16
12/11/2025 12:59
12/11/2025 12:25
12/10/2025 22:46
12/10/2025 22:04
12/10/2025 17:21
12/10/2025 12:28

12/10/2025 10:21

Location

0B E MAIN ST BERRYVILLE

0B LIBERTY ST BERRYVILLE

200B RITTER PL BERRYVILLE
400B MCNEILL DR BERRYVILLE

0B N CHURCH ST BERRYVILLE

0B VISTA LN WHITE POST

100B E MAIN ST BERRYVILLE

0B S BUCKMARSH ST BERRYVILLE
400B MCNEILL DR BERRYVILLE

S BUCKMARSH ST/ SWAN AVE

0B W MAIN ST BERRYVILLE

CROW ST /S CHURCH ST

400B MCNEILL DR BERRYVILLE
SMITH ST / TREADWELL ST

0B E MAIN ST BERRYVILLE

N BUCKMARSH ST/ ACADEMY ST
0B LIBERTY ST BERRYVILLE

0B LIBERTY ST BERRYVILLE

300B N BUCKMARSH ST BERRYVILLE
100B N CHURCH ST BERRYVILLE

300B STUART CT BERRYVILLE

Call Type
SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE

POLICE INFO
POLICE INFO
CRASH

CRASH

ASSIST COUNTY
OFFICER INITIATED
ALARM

TRAFFIC HAZARD
DISABLED VEHICLE
ALARM

DESTRUCTION OF PROPERTY

SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE
WILDLIFE

ASSAULT

DISABLED VEHICLE
POLICE INFO
DOMESTIC
SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE
POLICE INFO

ANIMAL CONTROL



CFS #
2025012886

2025012882
2025012876
2025012870
2025012869
2025012859
2025012858
2025012846
2025012835
2025012831
2025012800

Create When
12/10/2025 10:16

12/10/2025 07:58
12/09/2025 21:51
12/09/2025 17:59
12/09/2025 17:38
12/09/2025 10:16
12/09/2025 10:06
12/08/2025 23:43
12/08/2025 18:37
12/08/2025 14:31
12/07/2025 10:49

Location

200B MOSBY BLVD BERRYVILLE
300B JACKSON DR BERRYVILLE
400B MCNEILL DR BERRYVILLE

100B CHALMERS CT BERRYVILLE
400B MCNEILL DR BERRYVILLE

300B JOSEPHINE ST BERRYVILLE
100B S BUCKMARSH ST BERRYVILLE
400B MCNEILL DR BERRYVILLE
LORD FAIRFAX HWY / TRAPP HILL RD
200B CAMERON ST BERRYVILLE

0B VIRGINIA AVE BERRYVILLE

Call Type
POLICE INFO

CRASH

SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE
EMERGENCY CUSTODY ORDER
CRASH

WELFARE

DISTURBANCE

SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE

BOL

WELFARE

ASSIST EMS



