

Berryville Police Department
101 Chalmers Ct., Berryville, VA 22611
Weekly Police Activity Report: December 7-13, 2025

CFS #	Create When	Location	Call Type
2025013027	12/13/2025 23:43	0B E MAIN ST BERRYVILLE	SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE
2025013023	12/13/2025 21:50	0B LIBERTY ST BERRYVILLE	POLICE INFO
2025013018	12/13/2025 17:43	200B RITTER PL BERRYVILLE	POLICE INFO
2025013015	12/13/2025 16:06	400B MCNEILL DR BERRYVILLE	CRASH
2025013012	12/13/2025 14:55	0B N CHURCH ST BERRYVILLE	CRASH
2025013009	12/13/2025 14:02	0B VISTA LN WHITE POST	ASSIST COUNTY
2025012991	12/12/2025 23:25	100B E MAIN ST BERRYVILLE	OFFICER INITIATED
2025012989	12/12/2025 22:36	0B S BUCKMARSH ST BERRYVILLE	ALARM
2025012978	12/12/2025 19:03	400B MCNEILL DR BERRYVILLE	TRAFFIC HAZARD
2025012975	12/12/2025 18:10	S BUCKMARSH ST / SWAN AVE	DISABLED VEHICLE
2025012972	12/12/2025 16:38	0B W MAIN ST BERRYVILLE	ALARM
2025012971	12/12/2025 16:33	CROW ST / S CHURCH ST	DESTRUCTION OF PROPERTY
2025012959	12/12/2025 12:23	400B MCNEILL DR BERRYVILLE	SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE
2025012924	12/11/2025 13:16	SMITH ST / TREADWELL ST	WILDLIFE
2025012923	12/11/2025 12:59	0B E MAIN ST BERRYVILLE	ASSAULT
2025012922	12/11/2025 12:25	N BUCKMARSH ST / ACADEMY ST	DISABLED VEHICLE
2025012910	12/10/2025 22:46	0B LIBERTY ST BERRYVILLE	POLICE INFO
2025012906	12/10/2025 22:04	0B LIBERTY ST BERRYVILLE	DOMESTIC
2025012900	12/10/2025 17:21	300B N BUCKMARSH ST BERRYVILLE	SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE
2025012891	12/10/2025 12:28	100B N CHURCH ST BERRYVILLE	POLICE INFO
2025012887	12/10/2025 10:21	300B STUART CT BERRYVILLE	ANIMAL CONTROL

CFS #	Create When	Location	Call Type
2025012886	12/10/2025 10:16	200B MOSBY BLVD BERRYVILLE	POLICE INFO
2025012882	12/10/2025 07:58	300B JACKSON DR BERRYVILLE	CRASH
2025012876	12/09/2025 21:51	400B MCNEILL DR BERRYVILLE	SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE
2025012870	12/09/2025 17:59	100B CHALMERS CT BERRYVILLE	EMERGENCY CUSTODY ORDER
2025012869	12/09/2025 17:38	400B MCNEILL DR BERRYVILLE	CRASH
2025012859	12/09/2025 10:16	300B JOSEPHINE ST BERRYVILLE	WELFARE
2025012858	12/09/2025 10:06	100B S BUCKMARSH ST BERRYVILLE	DISTURBANCE
2025012846	12/08/2025 23:43	400B MCNEILL DR BERRYVILLE	SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE
2025012835	12/08/2025 18:37	LORD FAIRFAX HWY / TRAPP HILL RD	BOL
2025012831	12/08/2025 14:31	200B CAMERON ST BERRYVILLE	WELFARE
2025012800	12/07/2025 10:49	0B VIRGINIA AVE BERRYVILLE	ASSIST EMS